Office of the District & sessions Judge, Supaul

Supaul, Dated March, 2022

Order No.....9.5......./2022

Having considered the recent posting of female Judicial Officers in the headquarter and view of letter no. 72807-72843, dated 26.09.2018 of Hon'ble High Court Patna with regard to Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act. 13 in Chapter-II. the three members Internal Complaints Committee is reconstituted for dressal of any complaint made by the victim of sexual harassment in Supaul Judgeship in lowing manner:-

Internal Complaints Committee, Supaul

- 1. Ms. Sweta Grewal, SDJM, Supaul-----Presiding Officer/ Chairman
- 2. Smt. Sarang Kumari, APP, Supaul ------Member
- 3. Sri Ashok Kumar Jha, Shrestadar to Sub Judge, Supaul------Member
- 4. Smt. Priyanka Kumari Gupta, Clerk, Civil Court Supaul------Member

Inform all concerned.

510 11.01 7022

(Shashi Bhushan Prasad Singh) **District & Sessions Judge** Supaul

Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Supaul

Supaul, Dated Q.S.... August 2022

In the light of letter no 45179-247 dated 29.07.2022 and letter no. 72807-72843 dated. 26.09.2018 of Hon'ble High Court, Patna with regard to the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 in Chapter- II, the four members Internal Complaints Committee is constituted for redressal of any complaint made by the victim of sexual harassment in Sub Divisional Court, Birpur in following manner:-

Internal Complaints Committee, Sub Divisional Court, Birpur

- Smt. Ragini Kumari, Sub Judge-1 cum ACIM-I, Birpur ----- Presiding Officer / Chairman.
- 2. Smt. Kanchan Yadav, Munsif, Birpur----- Member
- 3. Smt. Kumari Sandhya Jha, Advocate, Birpur----- Member
- 4. Sri Sanjay Kumar, Nazir, Birpur ----- Member

Inform all concerned.

13- 95-8-22 (Shashi Bhushan Prasad Singh) District & Sessions Judge Supaul